PRESS RELEASE

City of Monroe Communications, Culture and Community Promotion



120 East First St. Monroe MI 48161 734-384-9134 monroemi.gov

Date: 09/27/18

Media Contact:

Michelle LaVoy
City of Monroe
Clerk-Treasurer
michelle.lavoy@monroemi.gov
734.384.9137

CITY CLERK TO MAIL ABSENTEE BALLOTS WEEK OF OCTOBER 1

Monroe, Michigan – Absentee ballots for the upcoming midterm election will be mailed to City of Monroe residents the week of October 1st to voters who have submitted an absentee ballot request. After the initial mailing, the Clerk's office will continue to process absentee ballot requests and mail ballots daily through November 3rd.

A request for an absentee ballot must be received in writing at the Clerk's office and must include one of the reasons allowed under Michigan State law which include: age 60 years or older; unable to vote without assistance at the polls; expecting to be out of town on election day; in jail awaiting arraignment or trial; unable to attend the polls due to religious reasons; appointed to work as an election inspector.

For special circumstances associated with this mailing, including those that will be out of town during the initial absentee ballot mailing, please contact the Clerk's office via the contact information below. Staff will be diligently working with all residents to insure they receive ballots in a timely manner.

Tuesday, October 9th, is the last day to register to vote in the November 6th midterm election.

City of Monroe residents with questions about registering to vote, where and how to vote, or receiving an absentee ballot should contact the clerk's office at 734.384.9136 or by visiting the Clerk's department page at www.monroemi.gov. Staff are also available Monday thru Friday, 8 AM to 4:30 PM for counter service.

Incorporated in 1817, the City of Monroe is a community that has a shared vision that seeks to balance the opportunities of economic development with the stewardship that is required for historic preservation. With a population of 20,733, Monroe is located about 17-miles north of Toledo, Ohio and about 35-miles south of Detroit. The City of Monroe is Michigan's third oldest community, and is also the county seat of Monroe County.